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TOWN OF THORNTON 

January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023 
Selectmen’s Meeting Schedule (Amended 1/25/2023) (Amended 6/28/2023) 

 

   January 11  Wed 10 AM    
   January 25  Wed   3 PM  
       

February 8 Wed   4 PM   
6 PM   2023 Budget Public Hearing 
 

February 15  Wed   6 PM   
(This meeting will occur if the Budget Public Hearing is cancelled due to inclement 
weather or if a petition article requiring funds is submitted or the need for a 2nd PH 
should arise) 
 

   February 22  Wed   3 PM  
 

March 8 Wed      3 PM  
March 22  Wed    3 PM 
 
April 5   Wed    3 PM 

   April 19  Wed   3 PM 
 
   May 3   Wed   3 PM 
   May 17  Wed    3 PM 
   May 31  Wed   3 PM 
 
   June 14  Wed   3 PM 
   June 28  Wed   3 PM 
 
   July 12  Wed    3 PM CANCELED 
   July 26  Wed   3 PM 
     
   August 9  Wed   3 PM CANCELED 
   August 23  Wed   3 PM 
 
   September 6   Wed   3 PM CANCELED 
   September 20  Wed    3 PM 
    
   October 4  Wed   3 PM 
   October 18  Wed    3 PM 
 
   November 1  Wed    3 PM 
   November 15  Wed   3 PM 

November 29  Wed   3 PM 
 
   December 13  Wed   3 PM    

December 27 No meeting scheduled; Signing of manifests & permits as 
required 

 
All meetings will be at the Thornton Town Hall - Unless otherwise posted 

All meeting times subject to change 
Additional meetings may be scheduled as needed. 

 


